PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7237516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH ANDREYO	03/21/2022
JUAN CAMILO GILL-GAVIRIA	03/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHERN STATES LLC	
Street Address:	30 GEORGIA AVENUE	
City:	HAMPTON	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17699216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)420-2435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404 497 7400

Email: mike@mehrmanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MEHRMAN LAW OFFICE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 420797

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4S01-1-495	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MEHRMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Mehrman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4S01-1-495 17699216 Pat_Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif source=4S01-1-495 17699216 Pat_Assignment SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 507190667 REEL: 059341 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Joseph Andreyo and Juan Camilo Gill-Gaviria each having a business mailing address at 30 Georgia Avenue, Hampton, Georgia 30228, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Calibration Joint for a Three-Phase Electric Disconnect Switch" as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17699216 filed on March 21, 2022; and

WHEREAS, **Southern States**, **LLC** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at, 30 Georgia Ave, Hampton, Georgia 30228, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration including compensation paid to each ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Each ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Attorney Docket No.:4801-1-495. Assignment of Invention

I swear and affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature

03/21/2022

Date

I swear and affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature:

Juan Camilo Gill-Gaviria

Date

03/21/2012